[image: ]Chinook Aquatic Club
Financial Obligations and Policies
2024-2025


FEE SCHEDULE:

Annual training fees are listed below – additional fees to expect:

· Registration Fee - $150/family
· Swim-a-thon Fee (refundable) - $200/family
· USA Membership – required within 30 days of joining:
· new swimmers will register with USA Swimming and pay the fee
· returning swimmers will be renewed/paid by the club
	Group
	Training Fees Paid October through April

	
	Annual
	Monthly (Oct-April)

	Senior
	$3517
	$502.43

	Jr Performance
	$3283
	$469


	Junior
	$3041
	$434.43

	Blue
	$2613
	$373.29

	White
	$2402
	$343.14

	Red
	Pay monthly
	$155/month

	Family Maximum
	3+ swimmers in 1 family – 20% off


	High School Discount
	20% if registering in October ONLY



All Groups (except Red Group) require a financial commitment for the full season.  Each family is responsible for the full amount of the season’s fees.  Injury, selecting other activities or choosing to not complete the entire season does not exclude a family from full financial or volunteer responsibilities.  Red Group ONLY is on a month-to-month payment basis, but also requires volunteer responsibilities (see Parent Participation).
Fees will be collected in 7 installments – at registration, and then the 10th of each month (November through April).  There is no discount for early payment of fees.  Red Group pays month to month.  Fees will be pro-rated for mid-season registration.
Swimmers participating in High School Swim Teams – there is a 20% discount for the missed segment of the season when they will be away.  Swimmers can participate in both club and HS swim.  Senior and Junior swimmers MUST register with Chinook during registration to receive the discount.  Late registration will be charged at the regular rates and pro-rated for the remaining months.
Late fees will be assessed if there is a failure to pay in a timely manner.
New swimmers can participate in a two-week trial period, and can be refunded all fees (except the registration fee).  There will be no financials obligation for this period.
Team apparel can be purchased at an additional cost – the online store is open at the beginning of the season and again mid-season.
All families are required to fulfill the volunteer/participation obligations for Chinook hosted meets.  Ad additional non-participation fee will be assessed to families unable to volunteer to help with these meets.  See the Parent Participation form for details.
Participation in the annual Swim-a-thon is required by all families.  A Letter Writing program takes place in the winter and is an important part of Chinook’s financial budget each year.  Upon participation, the $200 SAT fee collected at registration will be refunded as a credit to the account.  

Parents – Please retain these policies for your records
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